Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Sam Corveleyn			06/01/2010		
Patrick Dhaese			06/01/2010		
Sabine Neirynck			06/01/2010		
Lothar Steidler			06/01/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \TA				
Name: Actogenix NV					
Street Address:	Technologiepark 4				
City:	Zwijnaarde				
State/Country:	BELGIUM				
Postal Code:	9052				
Application Number. 132		3264395			
Fax Number:	(027)440	6405			
Phone:	(937)449-6405 937/449-6400				
Email:	theresa.oldfield@dinsmore.com				
Correspondence will be Mail.	esent to the e-ma	ail address first; if that is unsuccessf	ul, it will be sent via US		
man.	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP				
Correspondent Name:		Fifth Third Center, One S. Main Street			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		0	Suite 1300 Dayton, OHIO 45402		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 130				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Suite 130				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 130 Dayton, C				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 130 Dayton, C NUMBER:	DHIO 45402			

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, the below named inventors hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S) created an invention entitled "CRYOPROTECTANTS FOR FREEZE DRYING OF LACTIC ACID BACTERIA" for which an International Patent Application PCT/ EP2010/002604 was filed on 28-04-2010, claiming priority of an EP Patent Application which was filed on 30-04-2009 with Application number EP09100265.9; and,

WHEREAS, ACTOGENIX NV whose post office address is Technologiepark 4, 9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention (the "Invention") and in and to said application for a European Patent hereon, its member states and possessions and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) in accordance with their contract of employment, hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Right, ASSIGNEE and its assigns, its successors and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Invention and Rights, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all of such European Patent or any foreign country which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file Patent Applications for said Invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, its successors or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing the aforesaid Right

AND ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR(S).

CORVELEYN, Sam Inventor	
DHAESE, Patrick Inventor	

Date .0.1. / 06. / 2010

Date Q.1. 1.9.5. / 2010

PATENT REEL: 027075 FRAME: 0998

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FORM (PCT/EP2010/002604) Page 2 of 2

NEIRYNCK, Sabine / weizy cl Inventor Date 9.1.1.526.18010 STEIDLER, Lothar Inventor . h. Date .01. 06/ 2013

i

RECORDED: 10/18/2011